DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 12/10/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			((X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345236		B. WING			C 09/25/2013			
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STON HEALTH AND R	REHABILITATION CENTER		820	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO WELLINGTON AVE LMINGTON, NC 28401	DDE	00120/10010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD B	(X5) EE COMPLETI ATE DATE	ON
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	rs	F	000	:			
		mpliance with the CFR Part 483, Subpart B for acilities (General Health						
		e cited as a result of the tion Event ID #SG3V11.						
•								
		DEDICHODI ED DEDDECENTATIVEIS SI			TITLE		(YG) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/25/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVET COMPLETED	
		345236	B. WING			10/2	23/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHABILITATION CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 820 WELLINGTON AVE WILMINGTON, NC 28401				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FOLL			IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMEN	тѕ	K	000			
	conducted as per lat 42CFR 483.70(a Health Care section bublications. This	ode(LSC) survey was The Code of Federal Register a); using the 2000 Existing n of the LSC and its referenced building is Type III construction, complete automatic sprinkler					
K 038 SS=D	are as follows: NFPA 101 LIFE SA	etermined during the survey AFETY CODE STANDARD nged so that exits are readily nes in accordance with section	K	038	The dead bolt lock was removed from the kitchen door on 10/23/13. A sin handle level lock was installed to provide one range of motion operation exit.	gle	10/24/13
K 067 SS=E	42 CFR 483.70(a) By observation the non-compliant, spe exiting the kitchen bolt that required r to exit the area. D more than one rele NFPA 101 LIFE S. Heating, ventilating with the provisions in accordance with	e following exit egress was ecific findings include; the door to the dining room had a dead more than one range of motion toors shall be operable with not	K	067	All facility doors were assessed by a Maintenance Department on 10/24/ to ensure they were operable with o one releasing operation. The Maintenance Department will a egress areas monthly to ensure compliance. Any egress issues will corrected immediately and reported the Quality Assessment and Performance Improvement Commit	13, nly udit be to	
LABORATOR	Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROV	IDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SK	3NATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Event ID: SG3V21

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/25/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICE STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 345236		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345236	B. WING		10/23/2013	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHABILITATION CENTER	8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 20 WELLINGTON AVE VILMINGTON, NC 28401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIEMENCY)	ULD BE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE
K 069 SS≢D	42 CFR 483.70(a) By observation the and Air Conditionin non-compliant; special A. The HVAC system alarm activation. B. The smoke data close with fire alar NFPA 101 LIFE S. Cooking facilities a with 9.2.3. 19.3. This STANDARD 42 CFR 483.70(a By observation the not protected in activation Control Commercial Cooking to the held every the state of the stat	is not met as evidenced by: of following Heating, Ventilating, and system (HVAC) was ecific findings include tem did not shut down with fire mper on the 200 hall did not activation. AFETY CODE STANDARD are protected in accordance 2.6, NFPA 96 is not met as evidenced by: of facility's cooking system was ecordance with NFPA 96 - I and Fire Protection of ing Operations. Inspections y six months. Specific findings of the most recent system was	K 069	A. Kellers Alarm Company assethe HVAC systems on 10/23/13. HVAC system to the 100 and 200 was wired on 11/08/13 to provide down relay when the fire alarm is activated. Kellers Alarm Compacompleted the installation of the down relay on 11/21/13. On 11/08/13 all other HVAC syswithin the facility were assessed Licensed Contractor to ensure product and down during duct detector activation. HVAC system shut down will be of facility routine audits. Annual inspections will be conducted by Licensed Contractor. Any negatindings will be addressed immeand reported to QAPI Committed. B. Kellers Alarm Company replacement and the relay board for the main fire alarm system on 10/23/13. Upon activation of the fire alarm immediately after the relay board replacement and thereafter, all stampers have functioned appropriate appropriate to the partment. Any negative findible addressed immediately and retailed and response to QAPI Committee.	The 0 halls e shut s e shut s ny shut tems by a oper e a part l a ive diately e. aced a m e system d noke oriately. I as part n ngs will	11/22/13

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/25/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` '	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	345236		B. WING			10/23/2013		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GTON HEALTH AND	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 820 WELLINGTON AVE WILMINGTON, NC 28401				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 067	Continued From pa	age 1						
K 069 SS=D	42 CFR 483.70(a) By observation the and Air Conditionin non-compliant; spe A. The HVAC syste alarm activation. B. The smoke dam close with fire alarm NFPA 101 LIFE SA	following Heating, Ventilating, g system (HVAC) was cific findings include em did not shut down with fire open on the 200 hall did not a activation. FETY CODE STANDARD e protected in accordance	K 0	BFPE International inspected the kitchen hood suppression syste 10/24/13, without issues. Inspense now current.	m on	10/24/13		
	42 CFR 483.70(a) By observation the finat protected in acc Ventilation Control a Commercial Cookin must be held every	s not met as evidenced by: facility's cooking system was ordance with NFPA 96 - and Fire Protection of g Operations. Inspections six months. Specific findings he most recent system was 3.		Maintenance Director will use a electronic monitoring system wassist in managing inspection de Administrator will audit monitor program monthly to ensure come Any negative findings will be a immediately and reported to Que Committee.	reekly to ue dates. oring opliance. ddressed			